Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DAVID M. BARCELOU	
	TRANSACTION HOLDINGS LTD.
	Name: L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): October 29, 2003	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TROLLEY SQUARE
Assignment Merger	SUITE 26C
	city: WILMINGTON
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WILMINGTON State: DELAWARE
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 19806  Additional name(s) & address(es)
1. Corrected Assignment recorded on Reel 014661 Frame 0491 on 11/6/03 to delete	attached:
the comma after the "LTD." in the company	Yes X No
2. Notice of Non-Recordation dated	
06/29/05 and attachments (Document ID # 700177490A)	
70011143077	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/180,558	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent	
LERNÉR, DAVID, LITTENBÉRG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DMBAR 3.3-002	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Notic required (government interest not affecting the
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6383	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number:         (908) 654-7866           Email Address:         kkocun@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095  Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun
	TOTAL TOTAL
9. Signature:	11.00.0005
Signature	July 20, 2005 Date
Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent - 54,230	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

581627\_LDOC

PATENT REEL: 016548 FRAME: 0817 RightFax

6/30/05 6:01 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

## 05/06/2005 700177490

PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ec) below  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): DAVID M. BARCELOU  Execution Date(s): October 29, 2003  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) shacked? Yes X No  1. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  City: WILMINGTON  DELAWARE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(ec) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  DAVID M. BARCELOU  TRANSACTION  Name: HOLDINGS LTD.; L.L.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  DAVID M. BARCELOU  TRANSACTION  HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  Street Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  Security Agreement  Change of Name  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  TRANSACTION  Name: HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  DAVID M. BARCELOU  TRANSACTION  HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  Street Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  Security Agreement  Change of Name  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  TRANSACTION  Name: HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
DAVID M. BARCELOU  TRANSACTION  HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  Street Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  Suite of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  TRANSACTION  Name: HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C  Internal Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE  SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
Name: HOLDINGS LTD; L.L.C
Execution Date(s): October 29, 2003  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) shacked? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: SUITE 26C  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Internal Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
Execution Date(s): October 29, 2003  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Internal Address:  Street Address:  TROLLEY SQUARE SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) shacked? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance: SUITE 26C  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name City: WILMINGTON
2. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  TROLLEY SQUARE SUITE 26C  City: WILMINGTON
2. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Suttle 26C  Suttle 26C  Suttle 26C  City: WILMINGTON  Security Agreement City: WILMINGTON
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name City: WILMINGTON
DET 4 11/4 DE
DET 4 11/4 DE
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: United States of America Zip: 19806
Additional name(s) & address(es)
X Other Corrected Assignment attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
09/180,558
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  5. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; DMBAR 3.3-002 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avanue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting
City: Westfield 8. Payment Information State: N.J Zio; 07090 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:   N.J   Zipr;   07090   e. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: kkocun@idikm.com Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun
9. Signature:
May 6, 2005 Date
Kevin M. Kocun, Patent Agent - 54,230 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

563443\_1.DOC

06/30/2005 THU 06:01 [TX/RX NO 8109] 2004

11-10-2003





	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		96910 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	5/31/2002) <b>PAT</b> I	ENTS ONLY	
E 10%	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the		marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
` <b>ૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢૢ</b> ૾ૼઌૄૢ૿	Name of convey	ring party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
00 3	David M. Barcelou		Name: Transaction Holdings Ltd., L.L.C.	
AN SE		6-03	Internal Address:	
SATEME & TRANS	1		Street Address:	
Comp.	Additional name(s) of co attached?	rrveying party(ies) Yes	X No Trolley Square Suite 26C	
	3. Nature of Conve	yance:		
_	x Assignment	Merger		
•	Security Agreer	ment Change of Nar	me City: Wilmington	
<b>4</b> ¥	Other	<del></del>	State: DE Zip: 19806	
• .	Execution Date:	October 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No	
			address(es) attached:	
	Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:			
	A. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	09/180,558	<b>-</b> -		
		Additional number	s attached? Yes x No	
		s of party to whom corresponde ent should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
	Name: Glen M. Die LERNER, D MENTLIK, I	DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH	OLZ & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
			Enclosed	
	Street Address: 60	0 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
			8. Deposit account number:	
•	City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090	12-1095	
	Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit ad			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		JI USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		en M. Diehl	November 4, 2003	
<i>f</i>	Name of	f Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total	number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and documents: 2	
,	<u> </u>			
, :2/07/2003 5 <b>003</b>	PER 00000856 191095	09180556		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016548 FRAME: 0819** 



	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  DMBAR 3.3-002			
Whereas, I,				
1801 County Line Road; Huntington Valley, Pennsylvania 19006				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
AUTOMATED TRANSACTION MACHINE				
x for which an application for a United States Letters P.  Application Number 09/180,558	atent was filed on November 6, 1998			
for which an application for a United States Letters Parand	tent was executed by me on,			
Whereas,Transaction Holdings LtdL.L.C. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	no malling address is			
Trolley Square; Suite 26C; Wilmington, Delaware 19806	se maining address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.				
2003-10-29				
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of $f$ ) SS:				
County of Montgomery )				
	e me personally came the above-named <u>David M.</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to se will for the purposes therein set forth.			
(Notary Public)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Diane K. Yeager, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2007  Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries			

PATENT REEL: 016548 FRAME: 0820 6/30/05 6:01 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Woodfad LDLX3N			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)  DMBAR 3.3-002			
Whereas, I, David M. Barcelou of 1801 County Line Road, Huntington Valley, Pennsylvania 19005 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
AUTOMATED TRANSACTION MACHINE				
Application Humber 09/160,656				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  and				
Whereas, Transaction Holdings Ltd., L.L.C. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" with	ose mailing address is			
Trolley Square; Suite 26C; Wilmington, Delaware 19808 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	samė;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, take and interest for the United States of America and all others countries in study sell; invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relessus applications and patents applications and patents applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne of hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original divisional, continuation, relieue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its essigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to tastify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said explications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful outs, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and rominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pet by said assignee.				
2003-10-29	(Signeture)			
State of A ) SS:  County of Montgomer 4 )  On this A before Barcelou, to me personally known as the individual who exemple that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own fre	e me personally came the above-named <u>David M.</u> sculed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to			
HESSE 1.DOC (Negary Plansic)	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY). VANIA  Nicipital Seal  Diane K. Yesgar, Notary Public  Horstern Twp., Montgomery County  My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2007  Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries			

06/30/2005 THU 06:01 [TX/RX NO 8109] 2005